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Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P827527
Luminaire Tested: OHB-15HE-MFL-UNV-L930-CD-UPL15
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P827527

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P826085 AND G3-2310-221-10
INNOVATION CENTER

5/3/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

METALUX

OHB-15HE-MFL-UNV-L930-CD-UPL15

N/A

12844.6 lumens

N/A

142.2 lumens/watt

1.21/1.29/1.38

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 1.93' x L: 1.67' x H: 0.17")
Semi-Direct

90.3
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827527

Scaled Data Report

@cC

CATALOG NUMBER: OHB-15HE-MFL-UNV-L930-CD-UPL15

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827527
CATALOG NUMBER: OHB-15HE-MFL-UNV-L930-CD-UPL15

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC
RW
RCR

O oo NOUL B WNBEFL O

[
o

0°

5°
10°
15°
20°
25°
30°
35°
40°
45°
50°
55°
60°
65°
70°
75°
80°

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
116 116 116 116 112 112 112 112
105 100 96 92 101 97 93 89
9% 87 80 75 92 84 78 73
87 77 68 62 84 74 67 61
80 68 59 52 76 66 58 51
73 61 52 45 70 59 50 44
68 54 46 39 65 53 45 39
63 49 41 35 60 48 40 34
58 45 36 31 56 44 36 30
54 41 33 28 52 40 32 27
51 38 30 25 49 37 30 25
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
12966 12966 12966
12821 12805 12890
12669 12653 12829
12465 12480 12748
12216 12278 12625
11903 12034 12501
11494 11772 12377
11013 11495 12271
10449 11180 12168
9795 10838 12035
9087 10489 11873
8235 10068 11591
7362 9576 11016
6417 8958 10063
5401 8183 9031
4366 7283 8349
3114 6549 8334
1733 6453 9424

85°

20
50
50

104
90
79
69
62
55
50
45
41
38
35

30

104
87
74
63
55
48
43
38
34
31
28

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P827527
CATALOG NUMBER: OHB-15HE-MFL-UNV-L930-CD-UPL15

@cC

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 367.8 2.9 0° 3882 3882 3882 3882 3882

10°-20° 1055.1 8.2 5° 3857 3867 3862 3878 3873 366
20°-30° 1595.7 12.4 15° 3701 3719 3736 3768 3771 1043
30°-40° 1915.7 14.9 25° 3380 3417 3465 3520 3528 1555
40°-50° 1978.6 15.4 35° 2890 2957 3079 3172 3191 1806
50°-60° 1780.1 13.9 45° 2281 2396 2596 2738 2767 1761
60°-70° 1340.9 104 55° 1616 1783 2054 2209 2235 1449
70°-80° 809.7 6.3 65° 986 1187 1453 1526 1508 980
80°-90° 399.1 3.1 75° 464 667 842 864 855 496
90°-100° 284.4 2.2 85° 97 256 422 480 488 112
100°-110° 503.0 3.9 90° 2 118 265 335 351 8
110°-120° 406.3 3.2 95° 27 126 267 345 372 85
120°-130° 199.8 1.6 105° 518 543 535 441 421 491
130°-140° 100.7 0.8 115° 360 374 420 440 437 364
140°-150° 56.9 0.4 125° 178 191 224 240 242 168
150°-160° 31.5 0.2 135° 108 113 127 142 147 85
160°-170° 14.8 0.1 145° 83 84 86 96 98 53
170°-180° 4.5 0.0 155° 68 70 71 70 72 31
0°-30° 3018.6 23.5 165° 51 51 52 52 52 15
0°-40° 4934.3 38.4 175° 46 46 46 47 47 4
0°-60° 8693.0 67.7 180° 46 46 46 46 46

0°-90° 11242.7 87.5

90°-120° 1193.8 9.3

90°-150° 1551.2 12.1

90°-180° 1602.0 12.5

0°-180° 12844.6 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O PE R

Lighting Solutions

TEST NUMBER: P827527
CATALOG NUMBER: OHB-15HE-MFL-UNV-L930-CD-UPL15

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 38815 38815 38815 38815 3881.5
2.5°| 3870.1 3879.6 3873.9 3886.2 3885.3
5° 3856.8 3867.2 38625 3877.7 3872.9
7.5°] 38339 38454 3844.4 3861.5 3859.6
10°| 3800.7 3813.1 38169 3839.7 3839.7
12.5°| 3755.1 37713 3780.7 3808.3 3809.3
15°| 3701.0 3719.1 3736.1 37675 37713
17.5°| 36354 3658.2 3682.0 3718.1 3722.9
20°( 35614 3587.0 3619.3 3657.3 3663.0
22.5°( 3475.8 3506.2 3548.0 3592.7 3599.3
25°(  3379.9 34169 34654 3519.6 3528.1
27.5°( 3270.7 33134 33789 3439.7 3447.3
30°( 31519 3202.3 32839 3356.1 3368.5
32.5°( 3026.5 30844 31852 3265.9 3283.0
35° 2889.7 2957.2 30788 3171.8 3190.8
37.5° 2754.8 2828.9 2966.7 3073.0 3095.8
40°] 2597.2 2689.3 2847.0 2964.8 2992.3
42.5°| 24489  2548.7 2727.3 28555 2882.1
45°1 2280.8 2395.7 2596.2 2737.7 2767.2
47.5°| 2123.1 2247.6 2469.9 2616.2 2646.6
50° 1956.9 2093.7 23350 24879 2519.3
52.5°( 1790.6 1937.9 21954 2353.9 2383.4
55° 16159 1783.0 2053.8 2208.6 2235.2
57.5° 14534 1630.1 1908.4 2055.7 2071.8
60°( 1292.8 1476.2 1760.2 1889.4 1895.1
62.5°( 1136.1 1329.0 1608.3 1710.8 1703.2
65° 986.0 1187.4 14534 15256 1508.5
67.5° 841.6 1049.7 12948 1341.3 1318.6
70° 704.9 915.8 11409 1164.6 1143.7
72.5° 584.2 788.4 985.1 1005.0 989.8
75° 464.5 666.9 841.6 863.5 855.0
77.5° 352.4 549.1 709.6 738.1 740.0
80° 253.7 441.8 594.7 639.3 645.1
82.5° 167.2 342.9 498.7 555.7 564.3

85° 96.9 255.5 421.8 479.7 488.2
87.5° 41.8 184.3 339.1 391.4 401.8
90° 2.4 117.5 264.7 334.7 3511
92.5° 10.9 105.2 244.3 315.8 3343
95° 27.4 125.6 267.0 344.7 371.8

97.5° 139.9 208.1 321.6 390.4 413.5
100° 278.1 343.6 377.6 429.5 442.8
102.5° 443.9 467.3 431.6 435.2 437.0
105° 518.3 543.4 534.6 440.7 421.4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P827527

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: OHB-15HE-MFL-UNV-L930-CD-UPL15

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
115°
117.5°
120°
122.5°
125°
127.5°
130°
132.5°
135°
137.5°
140°
142.5°
145°
147.5°
150°
152.5°
155°
157.5°
160°
162.5°
165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
419.0 442.7 482.0 492.2 481.4
360.0 374.3 420.3 440.5 437.0
310.9 319.7 360.9 380.2 381.5
260.8 271.6 306.6 324.0 327.0
217.1 228.4 263.7 279.4 281.4
178.2 190.7 224.1 239.5 241.6
152.1 159.7 190.8 208.0 209.2
132.7 137.7 163.5 180.4 183.3
119.0 124.2 143.4 159.4 164.0
107.7 112.8 126.7 142.5 147.1
99.6 103.1 114.0 128.0 132.6
92.5 95.9 103.1 115.3 119.9
87.8 89.4 92.9 105.0 107.8
83.1 83.7 86.3 95.5 98.4
79.1 80.7 82.3 86.1 89.7
75.0 77.5 77.4 79.1 82.0
71.8 73.5 74.2 73.2 75.9
68.5 70.2 71.0 70.0 71.8
56.6 57.4 58.2 59.0 59.0
54.2 55.0 55.8 55.8 56.6
52.5 53.4 53.4 54.2 54.2
50.9 50.9 51.7 51.7 51.7
49.3 49.3 50.1 50.1 50.9
47.7 48.5 48.5 48.5 49.3
46.9 46.9 47.7 47.7 47.7
46.1 46.1 46.1 46.9 46.9
45.3 46.1 46.1 46.1 46.1
46.1 46.1 46.1 46.1 46.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R
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Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-50001EG
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———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
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107.5° 518.3 546.7 566.6 486.9 432.7
110° 478.7 506.5 536.8 522.2 476.8
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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(END OF REPORT)
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